

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 164 OF 2026

Girish Namdeo Bhosale And Anr. ... Applicants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Aniket Nikam (through VC) for the Applicant.

Mr. Shriram Chaudhari, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 2nd APRIL 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned APP seeks time to take instructions and more particularly to produce the injury certificate in respect of the present FIR.
2. At his request, stand over to 7th April 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]