

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 164 OF 2026

Girish Namdeo Bhosale And Anr. ... Applicants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Abhilasha Pawar for the Applicants.

Mr. S.S. Chaudhari, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 7th April 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicants seeks a short accommodation.
2. At her request, stand over to 9th April 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.04.08
11:06:19
+0530