

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2026

Girish Namdeo Bhosale And Anr. ... Applicants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 1436 OF 2026

Aniket Sanjay Bhosale ... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Another ... Respondents

Mr. Aniket Nikam (through VC) a/w Mr. Shivam M. Walekar i/b Mr. Atharva Bhingardeva for the Applicant.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Shivraj Patil a/w Mr. Pradeep N. Patil for the intervener.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 23rd APRIL 2026.

P. C. :-

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 30th April 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]